503704066 02/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750707

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| REPLAY VIDEO TECHNOLOGIES LTD. | 02/22/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REPLAY TECHNOLOGIES INC. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7707 GATEWAY BLVD. | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100 | |
| City: | NEWARK | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94560 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 61986439 |
| Application Number: | 14675906 |
| Application Number: | 62073596 |
| Application Number: | 62071943 |
| Application Number: | 14675920 |
| Application Number: | 14910163 |
| Application Number: | 14909660 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129406489

Email: hassan.shakir@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HASSAN ABBAS SHAKIR

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVE.

Address Line 2: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 385300-00001 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HASSAN ABBAS SHAKIR |
| SIGNATURE: | /hassan abbas shakir/ |

503704066 PATENT REEL: 037793 FRAME: 0188

| DATE SIGNED: | 02/23/2016 | |
|--|--|--|
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=385300-00005ReplayTechAssignmentfromRTILtoRTUSA#page1.tif | | |
| source-385300-00005ReplayTechAssignmentfromRTII toRTLISA#page2 tif | | |

source = 385300 - 00005 Replay Tech Assignment from RTIL to RTUSA # page 3.t if the source is a sign of the source and the source is a sign of the source and the source is a sign of the source and the source and the source is a sign of the source and the sour

PATENT REEL: 037793 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS,

Replay Video Technologies Ltd.

a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business at 7 Habarzel St., P.O. Box 51158, Tel Aviv Israel 69710;

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR");

is the owner of certain new and useful inventions and patent applications filed thereto and detailed in Schedule A,

WHEREAS,

Replay Technologies Inc.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 7707 Gateway Blvd., Suite 100. Newark, CA, USA 94560

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty

-Page 1 of 3-

it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries; and

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant attorney Hassan Abbas Shakir the power to insert on this Assignment of Patent Application document any further information or identification, including the application number and filing date of the patent application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Application document.

Date: February 22, 2016

Oren Chaimovitch-Yogev
Printed Name

CEO
Title

For Replay Video Technologies Ltd.

SCHEDULE A

| Docket | Countr | Application | Filing Date | <u>Title</u> |
|---------------|----------|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|
| | <u>y</u> | <u>Number</u> | | |
| 05 | U.S. | 61/986,439 | 30-Apr-2014 | INTERACTIVE VIDEO SYSTEM |
| | | | | AND METHOD OF USE |
| 06 | U.S. | 14/675,906 | 01-Apr-2015 | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF |
| | | | | MULTI-VIEW RECONSTRUCTION |
| | | | | WITH USER-SELECTABLE NOVEL |
| | | | | VIEWS |
| 13 | U.S. | 62/073,596 | 31-Oct-2014 | MULTI-VIEW RECORDING, |
| | | | | RECONSTRUCTION, AND |
| | | | | RENDERING SYSTEM AND |
| | | | | METHOD |
| 14 | U.S. | 62/071,943 | 31-Oct-2014 | MULTI-VIEW RECORDING, |
| | | | | RECONSTRUCTION, AND |
| | | | | RENDERING SYSTEM AND |
| | | | | METHOD |
| 16 | PCT | PCT/US2015/ | 01-Apr-2015 | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF |
| | | 023772 | _ | LIMITING PROCESSING BY A 3D |
| | | | | RECONSTRUCTION SYSTEM OF |
| | | | | AN ENVIRONMENT IN A 3D |
| | | | | RECONSTRUCTION OF AN EVENT |
| | | | | OCCURRING IN AN EVENT SPACE |
| 17 | U.S. | 14/675,920 | 01-Apr-2015 | SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF |
| | | | _ | SOCIAL INTERACTION USING |
| | | | | USER-SELECTABLE NOVEL |
| | | | | VIEWS |
| 18 | U.S. | PCT/US2015/ | 01-Apr-2015 | SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF |
| | | 023776 | | GENERATING USER- |
| | | | | SELECTABLE NOVEL VIEWS ON |
| | | | | A VIEWING DEVICE |
| 22 | U.S. | 14/909,660 | 02-Feb-2016 | SYSTEM AND METHOD OF |
| | | | | LIMITING PROCESSING BY A 3D |
| | | | | RECONSTRUCTION SYSTEM OF |
| | | | | AN ENVIRONMENT IN A 3D |
| | | | | RECONSTRUCTION OF AN EVENT |
| | | | | OCCURRING IN AN EVENT SPACE |
| 28 | U.S. | 14/910,163 | 04-Feb-2016 | SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF |
| | | | | GENERATING USER SELECTABLE |
| | | | | NOVEL VIEWS ON A VIEWING |
| | | | | DEVICE |

PATENT REEL: 037793 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 02/23/2016